
 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

Vanchiyoor. P. O, Thiruvananthapuram, PIN-695035

Phone-04712302490 Fax 04712303025/20303080

Email: dhskerala.hlth@kerala.gov.in

Website: www.dhs.kerala.gov.in
File No.. DHS/25803/2024-AB4 Date:.28-12-2024

      SHORT TENDER NOTICESHORT TENDER NOTICE

  Sub:Sub: HSD – Tender and Contract 2025-2026  Supply of dietary and allied
article to Medical and Public Health institutions - reg

  Ref:  

   Notice is hereby given inviting sealed tenders (in duplicate) in separate covers
for the supply of (1) Dietary (2) Non-Dietary articles from 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026
or such other date that may be fixed by the Government to Medical institutions in
the state under the control of Directorate of Health Services so as to ready the
concerned,  not later than 1PM on 30/01/2025.

      A list of such institutions can be obtained from the District Medical Officers
of Health concerned.

      Copies of conditions of tender schedule of dietary articles, Tender form in
duplicate and specimen copy of the form of agreement to be executed along with
the tender etc. can be had from the respective institutions on production of two
chalans on towards the cost of tender forms as prescribed by  the officer in charge
of the institution concerned and the other towards the GST together with Solvency
Certificate obtained on or after 28-12-2024 (supported by the non Encumbrance
Certificate in Original). The Head of Account under which the cost of tender forms
had to be remitted to the Government treasury is ¨0210 – Medical & Public Health
80-General800- other receipts 88-miscellaneous¨. Remittance of the cost of tender
form the dietary and non-dietary articles and that of  GST should be in the
concerned GST Account. The amount remitted are not refundable under any
circumstances.

     Each tender must be accompanied by solvency certificate in original clearly
indicating to what extend they are solvent from the  Tahasildar of the Taluk
where they reside along with their tenders as per clause 18 (b) of general
conditions of Store Purchase Rules (Govt.letter No.36489/M2/02/H&FWD,
dated.09.05.2003) and an attested copy incorporating the encumbrance if any in the

DHS/25803/2024-AB4 I/365517/2024



prescribed form obtained on or after 28-12-2024 from the competent revenue
authorities. In the absence of the Encumbrance Certificate from the revenue
authority the same obtained from the sub registrar to the area concerned should
be produced.

      The Solvency Certificate for an amount not less than 10% of the tender
amount intending tenders should be sent along with the tender agreement executed
and signed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- in the form prescribed in the
general conditions of tenders in the Store Purchase Rules 

 
 

Dr REENA K J
 

DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES,

 

DHS/25803/2024-AB4 I/365517/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-12-28T10:56:20+0530
	REENA K J




